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@ Document Number:
rev 5116 Oil and Gas Conservation Commission &, NGy 402304579
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Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 Date Received:

FIR RESOLUTION FORM 02/05/2020

Overall Status: CAC

CA Summary:
2 of 2 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form

2 CA Completed
0 Factual Review Request

OPERATOR INFORMATION

OGCC Operator Number: 10071 Contact Name and Telephone:
Name of Operator: HIGHPOINT OPERATING CORPORATION Name:

Address: 555 17TH ST STE 3700 Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )

City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202 Email:

Additional Operator Contact:

Contact Name Phone Email
James, Brian bjames@hpres.com

. dnr_cogccengineering@state.co.us

COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:
FIR Document Number: 697500930
Inspection Date:  12/17/2019 FIR Submit Date: 12/18/2019 FIR Status:

Inspected Operator Information:

Company Name: HIGHPOINT OPERATING CORPORATION Company Number: 10071
Address: 555 17TH ST STE 3700
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202

LOCATION - Location ID: 318163
Location Name: SHOENEMAN-62N62W Number: 3ONWSW County:

Qtrgtr: NWS Sec: 30 Twp: 2N Range: 62W Meridian: 6
w

Latitude: 40.107670 Longitude: -104.373887

FACILITY - API Number: 05-123- -00 Facility ID: 318163
Facility Name: SHOENEMAN-62N62W Number: 3ONWSW

Qtrgtr: NWS Sec: 30 Twp: 2N Range: 62W Meridian: 6
w

Latitude: 40.107670 Longitude: -104.373887

"CORRECTIVE ACTIIONS

CA# 135458
Corrective Action:|Comply with Rule 1004.a. to remove (regardless of ownership) all debris, abandoned Date: 08/26/2017
gathering line risers, and flowline risers, and equipment within three months of

plugging (05/26/2017) the associated facility. All work should have been conducted by
08/26/2017.

Collaborate with the landowner to determine mitigating measures that will allow
reclamation work to be conducted in such a manner as to not interfere with agricultural
activities or crop production.
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Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 02/05/2020

Operator |Equipment has been removed.
Comment:

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

COGCC |Approved pending re-inspection of this FIR resolution acknowledges the document was received. It is not an
Representative: |acknowledgement that the corrective action has been passed. A field inspection will be conducted at a future date
to evaluate compliance with COGCC standards.

@ CA# 135459

Corrective Action:|Comply with Rule 1004.a. to remove all gravel, perform compaction alleviation, and re- Date: 08/26/2017
contour and re-grade the tank battery.

Collaborate with the landowner to determine mitigating measures that will allow
reclamation work to be conducted in such a manner as to not interfere with agricultural
activities or crop production.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 02/10/2020

Operator |remove all gravel, perform compaction alleviation, and re-contour and re-grade the tank battery work is to
Comment: |commence on 2/10/20.

COGCC Decision: Not Approved

COGCC |COGCC staff appreciates the update but is unable to approve this resolution as “Corrective Action Complete”
Representative: |because this is only documenting planned work. The Field Inspection Report Resolution Form was intended to
alert the Inspector when corrective actions have been completed. Operator can respond separately to each
corrective action once each corrective action has been completed.

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment:

| hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and
complete.

Print Name: Brian James Signed:
Title: Land Manager Date: 2/5/2020 3:15:45 PM
ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/) - Search by Document
Number.

Document Number Description

402304579 FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED

Total Attach: 1 Files
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